APN: 1420-05-201-003	•		
Alt. APN: Recording requested by: CCS MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC	L	DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$14.00 \$14.00 Pgs=1 E. ALAN TIRAS, PC	2016-884785 07/22/2016 08:21 AM
BUS TAHOE BLUD, STE 214 INCLINE VILLAGE NV 89451		KAREN ELLISON, RECOR	DER
When recorded, mail to:			
STATE OF NEVADA FOREC	CIFICATI		5
Property Owner(s): SULLIVAN, ANNE	Property A. 3726 Lyla Carson Cit Douglas C	Lane ty, NV 89705	
Trustee: CCS Management Services, LLC 865 Tahoe Blvd Suite 214 Incline Village, NV 89451	Instrument	/ /	
Mediation Waived: The Beneficiary may proceed	Book:		
Non-Applicable Property: The Beneficiary may No Agreement: A Foreclosure Mediation Confere a resolution of this matter. The Beneficiary may p	ence was held on	N/A. The parties were u	inable to agree to
Relinquish the Property: A Foreclosure Mediatic homeowner would voluntarily relinquish the proper this matter. The Beneficiary may proceed with the	on Conference werty. The mediat	as held on <u>N/A</u> . The par ion required by law has bee	
Grantor Non-Compliance: The Grantor or perso Mediation Conference or failed to produce the nec the foreclosure process.		farmer The Develoiem.	مآه المراجعة مستحد مستحد
Certificate Reissuance: The Beneficiary may pro	ceed with the for	eclosure processiment OREC	OSURE A MILL
Court Ordered: The Beneficiary may proceed wi	th the foreclosur	e process.	OBIN E
NOD Date: <u>04-15-2016</u> Proof of Service Date: <u>04-19</u>	<u>9-2016</u>		1 18
Mediation Conference of failed to produce the necessary the foreclosure process. Certificate Reissuance: The Beneficiary may proceed with NOD Date: 04-15-2016 Proof of Service Date: 04-15 Certificate Issued Date: 07-14-2016		By Pan	CTOP 2

The state of the s

FMP CERT: 2016-07-14-0003